502547276 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J MCWILLIAMS	06/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRIS ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 N. WEST STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12932504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ginola.johnson@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60565-821063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD F. BEHM, JR.
Signature:	/Edward F. Behm, Jr./
Date:	10/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = McWilliams_Assignments (2)_102413\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 031486 FRAME: 0511 .H \$40.00 129325

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Apparatus, System and Method of Providing a Deicing Saline Solution for Residential Use

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed (Serial No. 12/932,504); and

WHEREAS, Ferris Enterprises, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Suite 1400, 1000 North West Street, Wilmington, Delaware (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part thereof, in the United States and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 1st day of June, 2013.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Thomas J. McWilliams

Post Office Address:

451 Barclay Road, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

PATENT REEL: 031486 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 10/28/2013